

The Corporation of the City of Peterborough

By-Law Number 21-xxx

Being a By-law to amend By-law 21-031, a By-law to establish User Fees as approved as part of the 2021 Budget process

Now therefore, The Corporation of the City of Peterborough by its Council hereby enacts as follows:

1. By-law 21-031 is amended by adding a new section to Appendix A, Form 6, User Fees and Charges – 2021, under Corporate and Legislative Services, Clerks Division, as follows:

User Fee Name and Description: Tree Service Provider

Rate: \$105

2. By-law 21-031 is amended by adding a new section to Appendix A, Form 6, User Fees and Charges – 2021, under Infrastructure and Planning Services, Infrastructure Management Division, as follows:

Tree Removal Application Fee – Administered by City Staff: \$150

Tree Removal Application Fee – Administered by Tree Service Provider: \$50

By-law passed this 28th day of June, 2021.

Diane Therrien, Mayor

John Kennedy, City Clerk